mes . 27.99

PATENT RECORDATION F COVER SHEET

07-29-1999



INI SENS		*	JA MELL	86/85	HIII			ł
4	Λ	4 -	1 6	72	1	0	1	

y Docket No.	
5620	
the attached original	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Padagument or compatible the second state of Padagument or compatible second seco

document or copy thereof.	103484
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party;
(1) Susan M. Hayes-Jacobson	
(2) James P. Michaels	
(3)	Name: The Pillsbury Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address: MS 37J1
attached? [] Yes [X] No	internal Address. Mis 3731
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street
J. Nature of Conveyance.	briott radioss. 200 boats bixar briot
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-1464
[] Security Agreement [] Other	
Change of Name	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 20, 1999	[] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s) <u>08/937,145</u> .	4B. Patent No.(s)
Filed September 24, 1997 .	
If this document is being filed together with a new	
application, the execution date(s) of the	
application is:	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved: [1]
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name: Laird F. Miller	8. Method of Payment
Street address: The Pillsbury Company	[] Enclosed
200 South Sixth Street	[X] The commissioner is authorized to charge
200 South Sixth Street	payment of recording fees or credit any
	overpayment to deposit account No.
City: Mpls. State: MN Zip: 55402-1464	-18-1600. 16 1800
<u> </u>	10 1000 10 1 180 3
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Laird F. Miller	
Name of Person Signing	
Traine of Terson Signing	
$(D \cdot n - n \cdot n)$	
Lain F. Miller	7/23/99
Signature Da	ite

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Susan M. Hayes-Jacobson of 4530 Colfax Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55409, and James P. Michaels of 1910 131st Avenue N.E., Blaine, MN 55449 have invented Crisp Dough Structures and Method for Imparting Crispness to Dough for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 08/937,145, filed September 24, 1997; and

WHEREAS, THE PILLSBURY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 200 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402-1464, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said THE PILLSBURY COMPANY, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE PILLSBURY COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignees, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee its successors and assigns may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 010120 FRAME: 0009

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 20 ^{+h} day of July, 1999. Susan M. Hayes-Jacobson
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF Hennipey
On this 20 ^{±1} day of July, 1999, before me personally appeared Jupan m. Jayes Jacobson to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. ELIZABETH MCLEOD NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA May Commission Engine Jan. 31 2000 AND
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 20th day of July, 1999. James P. Michaels
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF Lennepur)
On this 20th day of July, 1999, before me personally appeared to me hown to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed. **Dotation of July 1999, before me personally appeared to the person described in an act and the person described in act and the person des
ELIZABETH MCLEOD



I:/Forms/Assnmnt.doc